Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASS		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name	Execution Date		
Sang Yi			06/14/2007		
Joseph Henry Hoffman			06/14/2007		
Craig Kevin Barez			06/18/2007		
Robert Nunez			06/18/2007		
Sean Toulon			06/19/2007		
Thomas Olsavsky			06/15/2007		
Name:	Y DATA Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.				
Street Address:		5545 Fermi Court			
City:		Carlsbad			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92008				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nur	Number		
Application Number: 29286		29286246			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(503)228	8-9446			
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.		
Phone: 503226-7391					
Email: emmy.burns@klarquist.com					
Correspondent Nan		121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Portland, ORECON 97204			
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	121 SW				
Correspondent Nan	121 SW	d, OREGON 97204			
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	121 SW Portland				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	121 SW Portland ET NUMBER:	I, OREGON 97204	PATENT		

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment (Inventors)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Inventors)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Inventors)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Inventors)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sang Yi, of Carlsbad, State of California, Joseph Henry Hoffman, of Carlsbad, State of California, Craig Kevin Barez, of Temecula, State of California, Robert Nunez, of San Pedro, State of California, Sean Toulon, of Vista, State of California, and Thomas Olsavsky, of Oceanside, State of California, have invented a certain design for GOLF CLUB HEAD for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application No. 29/286,246, and filed April 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sang Yi, Joseph Henry Hoffman, Craig Kevin Barez, Robert Nunez, Sean Toulon, and Thomas Olsavsky, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Taylor Made

Page 1 of 5

Golf Company, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

SS.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Dieg

This $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{//}$, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Sang Yi, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.



Notary Public For California My commission expires: March 21, 2008

[SEAL]

Page 2 of 5

oseph Henry Hoffman

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Dies

This $\underline{//}$ day of $\underline{/}$, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Joseph Henry Hoffman, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.



Notary Public For California My commission expires: March 21,2008

[SEAL]

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

Craig Kevin Barez

This 18 day of 1/1000, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Craig Kevin Barez, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.

2~		an a	~\$
ş.	State and a state	REBECCA J. SMITH	2
18	Sector 1	Comm. # 1477969	iñ
016	31 91 31	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	<u>V</u>
\geq		San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2008	and
- Ja	ALTONO L	my comm. Expires march 21, 2000	Å

Notary Public For California My commission expires: March 21, 2008

[SEAL]

Page 3 of 5

Robert Nunez STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Sun Dieg This 18^{++}_{day} of 12007, before me personally came the above-named Robert Nunez, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Public For California REBECCA J. SMITH My commission expires: March 21, 2008 Comm. # 1477969 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County Comm. Expires March 21, 2008 [SEAL] Sean Toulon STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF Sand This Aday of line ____, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Sean Toulon, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. REBECCA J. SMITH

Notary Public For California My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Page 4 of 5

Ø

Comm. # 1477969

VOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2008

Thomas Olsavsky

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Son Dego) ss.

This \underline{B} day of \underline{A} and \underline{A} , 2007, before me personally came the above-named Thomas Olsavsky, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

REBECCA J. SMITH Comm. # 1477969 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires March 21, 2008

Notary Public For California My commission expires: March 21, 2008

[SEAL]

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019544 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 07/11/2007